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RE# 

Remington Am·.s Co., Inc. 

11de 013ened(PS} 

1112120 j l 

Pmduct Service 

Legal Case #:5624 

Page 1 of 1 

Customer fofo.m:iation 

Typie 

!nddent 

Incident Information 

ca~ims 

PI 
PD 

s 
C FSR 

James Colvin 

Street 

1000 Vine St 

Cause:4079 Other~ Unexmnined 

Conc:ern: l Off/ :Fired nn Safe Release 

City St&te Zip Age Cmatill:".t 
H 25iH38<'!875 

E coivi11200'J@yalmo.com G !encoe AL 3 5 90 5 

Unknovm 

Customer sent in an emaiL He stato:::d that he wa> at the shooting range & when flipped the safety off the g1m fired. He wants to 
know iffuere is a fix for this & ht: stated that tl1e rifle ha:> been well cared for & k1ept in a gun cabi11et. No damage, No ii\jury. 
df 

Firem1n !n.forrnation 

Mfg. 

Remington 
Da~c Pun·hasetl 

Type 

CF/HA 
WhtTe Pun:h2sed . 

HANCiEHS LP 

Model/Ga. 

700/3006 SPRG 
Accessories 

SKU 
27478 

Origiimd Owner 

u 

S<:rial Mhl. DOM 

E6540706 3/9/1999 

1----------------------------------------------~------ --------------------------
Ammunitkm information - Norn:: Definrztl 

Othm· Prndm::ts Infommhon ~ None Defirn::<l 

Sett!emem 

Remii1gwn/700/CF/BA 

Rep~lr!Rep!::mzmrnf 
Cost 

· Rep:air!Repl:acemerat 
D:ae 

Cash 
Settfomelilt 

lil2/11: I will email letter & form to custorrrnr. I will 0<sk media coord. to erna~i A.RS. df 
,--------------------------------------------------~-------·------

Examination[Remington!CF/BA] 

Reim, Date 
APV 

Casil Dat~ 
APV 

~-----------------------···---------··--·-··---·····-··-----···--···········---···--····-··----·-···---··----·-··-·-

C~ ... :::::~:::: .. '.::::.~ .. :::: .. ::::. =::::1:!:.(====:::::s:::::·tl""h-"". ""P""a""rt====~!;;;::i ==:::::C:::::.:::::od""o:""· ==~j!=====:::::C:;:;::o:::::m:::::m:::::e:::::lll:::::t====~rJ 
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lm::.idcnt - 101218-000085 - Remington 700 Page 1of1 

R<iferorn::e# Remington 700 
101218-000085 
-~~~~--······~···--Status Discussion Thread 

Updated Ci;stomer (J'3roo!!!< CoMn) 
Assigned 'fo 
Adm:n:stratcrs 
Deli-

«••···········----·······---·~---
Pn::Kius:;t 
liistmy 

SLA 

Notsper.:~~---·············· 
Ql$t,l,1.1<} 

CSR 

Date Created 
12111312010 OEU i PM 
ln!tial R*Sp~n:se 
12JW/20Hl 10:44 AM 

·~~~"""""'"""~·""""""""""""""~-................ . 
l.Ja.-.;t Updated 
12/3112010 Hl:26 PM 

Cwstorner Smll!rtSense 
O {<::>n -3 to +3 scaie) 

Staff 3mart3erese 
-1-i (on -3 to +3 $Cale) 

Th"' caliber nf n'y Reming!nn ?00 i;, 30-00, the serial number 1s E6540706, r,1ailir<9 8irldmss 1000 Vine ST 
G<em::()e, AL 35~05, phcme # 256-431.1-3875 

From: Remingtcri Information 
T.:-1: cclvin2009@lyahow.ccm 
&mt: Wed, Doo:mber 29, 2010 9:44:3-5 AM 
Subject: Remington 700 [irn:klent: 1012Hl-tX.J0035] 

We wou:d iike t-0 !mve the firearm come into our Prcduct Servir.as; Departmer.t a\ our factory tor ellarnination 
P!ease 1·eply bad< lo me witn U1.,-, M<rial nt1mber of U:e !\rearm, caliber, your mBiling address and phone 
numb<O>r. \i\/0 wo~ld !ii<e to ~nd yc;u oa pr.:-paid shipping latiel fot UPS to ha>ie the faearrr; come 111. I wm also 
mcliJde a farm ~h:oit you can mt ot!l l'1 let tt1e examir,er know exactly what happened, arid when this oc,<;mred. 

Sir~ooreiy I 
Oe(~ 

Customer {Jam!3s CoMrii} 1V1Bi2!l1U iJ!i.1:1"1 PM 
Hello, 
I halfe l:!ei:;n a i:rnoo awrn~r of Remingto:l 700. J0-06, for many yemi:;. I have not hunteu i;; a few ymirs and 
have rr:r..ently beeri askr,d by my ;,on to intmdm:::e him into the spmt After t;;wing taken him to shooting r:smge 
a few i;r;1es to teach him ar;out firearms ;:,rKi pmper shontlng, l feit thf.:l time was r~ght to let. hom strnre the 
exper<er.oe of sho(Jting my model 700. Th!s could ha·•<i been :;om<:whm of c;;tastrophe. Fwtunateiy l decided 
tn fire ~hS! rifle 21 couple times b'sfom ;.1liowin9 my so11, who is 11 years ~iid, shor;l the gun. To my surpflse 
when ! moved t!!e lever from safe to fire the gun flredl Having sakl all this ! WtlUld i3k11 to know if there is a 
rec;; II (>f1 lh0se fiftes? or some kind of m<inwfaci1.mr.r for fur this nfle, at r>s cum~rit state ! would nevet fore the 
rifle again iJr pwch;ase another. l might c(:.i.ild urn:lersiand if this gmi had been abused in some way, but I 8:11 

talking abo~t a iifle that has been •eiy weli taken care of iilmi k<;'!pt in a gun Cilibiriet Please le! me know how l 
can :e$olve this pmblem. 

Primary Contact 
fiS'St !fame: James 
Lfllst l>ia~: Colvin 

Orgami:r.atioro: 

LQgin: mlvi112mm@y«l100 rnm 
Title: 

C<.mtactTyp&: 

Emaii: colvin2009@y<il1oo.etim 
Em>3ii ·· Altem~te #1: 
Emai! • Altem~te #2: 

Offit:e Ptmm;: 
Mobile Phan~: 

f<"lll:: 
Asslsta111~ Ph~1110: 

Home Phorie: 

Street 
City 

Stareff'r-0vlnce 
P~stai!CrJde 

C\lm!try 

Additional l11formation 

htrn:i fremimitoru:;usthdn.com/c~i-bin/remin2ton.cf2"/nlm/ad.ntinf disnlav /i.nc mint ohn?n SL._ 11l0/201 ] 
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Jar.nes Colvin 
1000 Vine St.. 
Glencoe, AL 35905 
Ph: 256-438-3875 
Email: colvin2009@yaboo.com. 

Ref: # 5624 

Dear 1V1r. Colvin, 

January 12, 20 

You wm :rereive a shippfog label for UPS hy emf&H in 2-3 hu!>ih:H.:ss days. Pka!>ic 
mdmk a copy uf th.is kUer to put inside the shipping corataine:r. The foU:er inside is 
important as !HJ>m.etimes the outside label gets damaged in tn~sit and we want to be sure 
the :fi.r~ar:m. is iogged in cor:recdy. l\Iark the e:mh of the box with '"F'rndm;'.t Service~. 
Product Service will be inspecting the fireann and will contact me with the results. 

I bope that this act.ion V·rin keep you a loyal Remington customer, 

enclosure 

Sincerely, 
D. Fulcher 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Remington, H&R, Marlin 
Phone: 1-800-243-9700 
Fa.x: 336-548-7872 

Remington Ami:s Co:mpaxry, Inc. <38 870 Retning;km Drive ~ P.O. Box 700 ~ l\fadison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 $ w>vw.1·emingh::m.mrn 

PS 16308 



James Colvin 
1000 Vine St. 
Glencoe, AL 3 5905 
Ph: 256-438-3875 
Emr1H; col.vin2009@yahm:i.com 

Ref: # 5624 

Dear :Nk Colvin, 

January 12, 20] 1 

You wiU receive a shipping fabd fo:r tIPS by email in 2-3 busi:m~s!ii day§, Please 
i.nclu.dc a copy nf this leHer fo put inside the shipping ccmtarner, Ib.e ldtm:· inside is 
important as l%Hnetime:11 the ou.tidde fabel gctg; damaged fo trang;;it am:l we want to he !lure 
the firearm is fogged in canTeetly. ~'.lark the ends {If the box with ·~Product Servke". 
Product Service win be inspecting the firearm and will contact me with the results, 

I hope that this action i.vill keep you a loyal Remington customer. 

enclosure 

SincereJy, 
D. Fulcher 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Remington, H&R,, Marlin 
Phone: l-800-243-9700 
Fax: 336-548-7872 

Remington Arms Comp1my, Inc. <a1> 870 Remington Drive ~ P.O. Box 700 ~ Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243·8700 ~ www.remi.ngl:on.mm 

PS 16309 



Factory Repair Fomj Page 1 of J 

[ Print 

................................... ~ .... --------------··----------------------------··----------------------------··-----------------·r··-----··----------------------------·------------------------------------------------------------·-------------------, 
Mod~I Seriaf 

Number: Number: 

EJ NO 

ENmai~ Address:{it e~mail address is provided, notificfltion of receipt and shipment will 
be sent) 

E-mail Address: 
[] I would like to receive future e-maH updates from Remington. 

500 characters !eft 

Ammi.mition lnformat~on: 
... . . . . .... . ·- ...... - ... - --·· 

Manufacturer: Type: 
··································································------·····---······································1--············· 

..._.. .................. _.,,._.u .. a•.,.••..,._,,.,. .. ,.,. ... ,.., ...................... rw,.............., ..... ..:....,. .... .,._,,._.,,.,.,., ... :...... •- •••:,.:...: .. : ......................... """"""""""""""" ••• -~""""""""""~ .... : .............. ::·::... ... ,... • ..,...._..,.,,,. .......... ,. .................... ~•••rrr••••••••H•••••• 

Other (Le. _bullet weightitype, shot size, 
powder): 

···---··--······································-----·--··········---························ ·····································---~----
Powder Used: Powder Weight 

-----------------+--------~---··············--······-···-------··-······ 

Case/Hu!! Used: Primer Used: 
---------------...........j------··············--------------------------------------------····-··----------------I Bulle! Type/Shot Size: _ Reloa~~"":<J:._ . _ ····· ···········-·· 

r-··-----------------------------------·----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------····-··-

L... Firearms Care {Cie~~!-~~--~~d L~~~ication): 
-~~--~~~~----' 

http://'www.remington.c:on:i/a:sp/fa<::tory ___ repair~fonn.asp 1/12/2011 
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Factory Repair Form. Page 2 of3 

'-----------····----~-~-~~~--~~--=~=-~~ ing soiuti~-~---~-~-=~-~-------------- ------------------------------------------------·······--
How o-ften do you c!~~m the bor~? (~on~hs or Number of 

rounds) 
' -- ->-··-···-···········-···········--------·-··---················-------····················-·--····-···············································-·······································------l 

How often do you c!e.a.n the ac.tlor.i? (Month._s or Number of 
rounds) 

~--··--·····-·····-·······-·····--~---·------··--······-··········--·-······--·····················------.·--·····································----------1 

How often do you c!ean the triggE?r as~embly? {Months or Number of 
rounds) · 

Brand of lubricant used: !--------------------_:_ _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
How often do you lubricate the bore? (Months or Number of 

rounds) ..._ ____________________________________________________________ ; ________ ;_;; ______________ ; ________________________________ ~-------------I 
How often do you iubricat~ the action? (Months or Number of 

rounds) 
!----------------------·-·· -····-....... --~-------------------------------------------- --~ 

How often do you lubricate the trigger ~§s~mbly?(Months or Number of 
rounds) 

!---------------------------------·-----------------------------------
Have you reviewed the cieaning and maintenance recommendations on our web site or 

in our owners rnanua!? > EJ YES n NO 
!--------------------------·--·------------------------------------------------·---·------

I 

I 

When was the last time that your fir?a.rm Vfas serviced by a Remlngton authorized 
repairman/gunsmiU1?) 

-··-•••••••••--•••••••••••••••••••••-•••••••-m••-•••••••••••-•••-•---•-•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·----------------~ 

What were the services 
performed?) . 

.. ·-- ·- ,. ... ~" .. ------------------·-·-··-·--------------------------···-·-------------------------·--·------------------< 
Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post to: 

Remington Arms Co .• ~nc. 
Attn: Arrm~ Service Division 

14 Hoeffer Aven~e 
mon, NY 13357 

L-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
! 
[] WARNING: DO NOT SEND LlVE OR SPENT SHELLS !N YOUR FIF~EARM OR !N 
THE SAME BOX WITH THE FIREARM. THIS IS A V!OL.ATlON OF FEDERAL LAW. lF 

YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND THEM !NA 
SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (VV!TH Z!P CODE), 

TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SERIAL NUti/lBER OF YOUR FIREARM. 

:: Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it 
; ; Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further darnage in shipping and handling. 

Preferably, 
ship in a firearm box:. (Note: Original boxes may not be returned.) 

:: Remove al! accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. 
:: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a 

proper 

http://v.rww.re:mington.eom!asp/factory _repair. __ form.asp 1112/201 I 

PS 16311 



Factory Repair .Form Page 3of3 

return address wrn be refused. 
:: Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post Remington is not 

responsible for 
damage or loss during shipment, so you may elect to purchase insurance from your 

c:arriec 

Charge repairs wm be processed using the following guidelines: 

:: Repairs $75,00 and under will be completed and returned to you C.O.D. {To avoid 
C,O.D. Charges, please inc!ude your credit card number and expiration date wlth your 

gun) 

;: For Repairs over $75.00, you will receive a written estimate detaHing the nature of the 
repair, applicable taxes and shipping. You wm have 30 days to approve the repair I 

i estimate. Repairs can be paid by check, money order, or credit card {American Express, ii 

i Discover, MasterCard, or VISA). If you wish, y9u can expedite repairs over $75.00 by 
! setting a prEHzuthoriz:ed amount that can be bH!ed to your credlt card. VVe process . 
i checks s!ectrnnical!y through Check21. i 
l_-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~------------------------ ___ _J 

http://v-r·NW.remington.com/asp/factory __ repair __ form.asp 1/12/2011 
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Fulcher, Dell Marie 
mm: 11~1 11Ci11~ll!l!IDMi!l!l!l!l!l!IQ!l; 

Frnm: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

postmaster@remington.com 
colvin2009@yahoo.com 
Wednesday, January 12, 2011 3:48 PM 
f~elayed Message re!ayed (co!vin2009@yahoo.corn) 

Delivery to these recip§ents or distribution lists is complete, but deHvery notiflc~tion was not 
sent hy the destination: 

Subject: 

1 

PS 16313 



rifle 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM 

I 
.,::::::::::::::::::::::;:::::::::::::::::::::::: ::: ; ; ;;;; ;;;;;;;,J 

LABEL INFORMATION 

M,AJL LABEL TO: James Colvin 
1000 Vine St. 
Glencoe, AL 35905 
Ph: 256-438-3 875 
Email: colviu2009@yahoo.com 

F{ETURN lTEM TC R1::'.mington /urns 
Attn: Product Service 
Ilion, NY 

colv in2009@yahoo.com 

PS 16314 


